—
PRODUC T BROCHURE
Color-Keyed® compression connector system
The original, all-in-one, UL listed, color-coded
compression connector system.
—
ABB’s Color-Keyed® brand was
the industry’s first color-coded

code no.
TBM12PCR-LI,
TBM14CR-LI ,
TBM15CR-LI*
Die
code no.
TBM15CR-LI*
Die
cat. no.
Die
cat. no.
Full die
cat. no.
Full die
code no.
#8 #10 Red 6TON21SS 21 15520SS 21 15520F 21
#6 #8 Blue 6TON24SS 24 15522SS 24 15522F 24
#4 #6 Gray 6TON29SS 29 15527SS 29 15527F 29
#2 – Brown 6TON33SS 33 15528SS 33 15528F 33
#1 #4 Green 6TON37SS 37 15513SS 37 15513F 37
1/0 #2 Pink 6TON42SS 42 15508SS 42 15508F 42
2/0 – Black 6TON45SS 45 15526SS 45 15526F 45
3/0 – Orange 6TON50SS 50H 15530SS 50 15530F 50
4/0 – Purple 6TON54SS 54H 15511SS 54 15511F 54
250 – Yellow 6TON62SS 62H 15510SS 62 15510F 62
– #1 Gold 6TON45SS 45 15526SS 45 – –
– 1/0 Tan 6TON50SS 50H 15530SS 50 – –
– 2/0 Olive 6TON54SS 54H 15511SS 54 – –
– 3/0 Ruby 6TON60SS 60H 15532SS 60 15532F 60
300 4/0 White 6TON66SS 66H 15534SS 66 15534F 66
350 250 Red 6TON71SS 71H 15514SS 71 15514F 71
400 300 Blue 6TON76SS 76H 15512SS 76 15512F 76
– – – 6TON80SS 80H 15517SS 80H 15606 80H
500 350 Brown 6TON87SS 87H 15506SS 87H 15506F 87H
600 400 Green 6TON94SS 94H 15536SS 94H 15611 94H
700 500 Pink – – 15505SS 99H 15505F 99H
750 650 Black – – 15515SS 106H 15515F 106H
800 – Orange – – 15540SS 107H 15608 107H
– 700 Purple – – – – 15602 112H

Color code
6-ton Li-ion tools 12- and 14-ton Li-ion tools 15-ton Li-ion tool
Flex/24
HEX-FLEX die
cat. no.
HEX-FLEX die
code no.
HEX-FLEX die
cat. no.†
HEX-FLEX die
code no.
HEX-FLEX full
die cat. no.†
HEX-FLEX full
die code no.
37/24 Red 6TON21XSS 21X 15520XSS 21X – –
61/24 Blue 6TON24XSS 24X 15522XSS 24X – –
91/24 Gray 6TON29XSS 29X 15527XSS 29X – –
125/24 Brown 6TON33XSS 33X 15528XSS 33X – –
150/24 Green 6TON37XSS 37X 15513XSS 37X – –
225/24 Pink 6TON4X2SS 42X 15508XSS 42X – –
275/24 Black 6TON45XSS 45X 15526XSS 45X – –
325/24 Orange 6TON50XSS 50X 15530XSS 50X – –
450/24 Purple 6TON54XSS 54X 15511XSS 54X – –
550/24 Yellow 6TON62XSS 62X 15510XSS 62X 15662X 62X
650/24 White 6TON66XSS 66X 15534XSS 66X 15666X 66X
75/24 (short) Red 6TON71XSS 71X 15514XSS 71X 15671X 71X
75-24(long) Blue 6TON76XSS 76X 15512XSS 76X 15676X 76X
925/24* – 6TON80XSS 80X 15517XSS 80X 15606X 80X
925/24 Brown 6TON87XSS 87X 15506XSS 87X 15687X 87X
1100/24 Green 6TON94XSS 94X 15536XSS 94X 15611X 94X
1325/24 Pink – – – – 15605X 99X
1600/24** Black – – – – 15615X 106X
– Orange – – – – 15608X 107X
1925/24 Yellow – – – – 15604X 115X

Crimping information
Hydraulic
head
Installing
die
# of
crimps
Color
code
Die
code
Strip length
(in.)
Insulating
coversMain Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3
CHT750350-1F 1 White (750–500)
(750)
Flex only
(750–500)
(350)
Flex only
– – TBM15I 15620CHF 1 White F 11⁄8
CHT750350-2 2 Yellow 750–500
(550–500)
750–500
(550–350)
– – TBM15I 15620CH 1 Yellow Z 13⁄8 –
CHT50040-4 2 Brown 500–250
(350–4/0)
500–4/0
(350–4/0)
– – TBM15I 15612CH 2 Brown N 11⁄8
CHT50010-5 3 500–4/0
(350–4/0)
250–1/0
(4/0–1/0)
1 Str. 2–6
(1–8)
8–14
(8–14)
TBM15I 15612CH 2 N 11⁄8
CHT2502-6 2 Purple 250–2
(4/0–2)
250–2
(4/0–2)
– – TBM15I•
TBM14M
15CA80RCH 1 Purple 80R 13⁄16 HTC40
CHT25014-7 4 250–2
(4/0–2)
2–6 Str./Sol.
(2–8)
8–14
(8–14)
– TBM15I•
TBM14M
15CA80RCH 1 80R 11⁄8
CHT250214-8 5 250–2
(4/0–2)
8–14
(8–14)
8–14

(8–14)
8–14
(8–14)
TBM15I•
TBM14M
13100A
15CA71RCH 3 Brown 71R 7⁄8
CHT814-10 7 Green 8–14
(8–14)
8–14
(8–14)
– – TBM15I•
TBM14M
13100A
15CA37RCH 1 Green 37R 1⁄2 –
CHT75040-11 8 Yellow 750 Str.
(750–500)
350–4/0
Str. Cu.
& Flex

6TON76SS Blue 76H
6TON80SS – 80H
6TON87SS Brown 87H
6TON94SS Green 94H
—
HEX-FLEX® die kit
TBM6HDXSS
Die cat. no.
Color
Die codeCopper Aluminum
6TON21XSS Red 21X
6TON24XSS Blue 24X
6TON29XSS Gray 29X
6TON33XSS Brown 33X
6TON37XSS Green 37X
6TON42XSS Pink 42X
6TON46XSS Black 45X
6TON50XSS Orange 50X
6TON54XSS Purple 54X
6TON62XSS Yellow 62X